RESOLUTION NO.	. 2024-01-
-----------------------	------------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF ARKANSAS CITY TO ENTER INTO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT ADDENDUM NO. 1 WITH H. KRISTIN MUNSON, FOR CITY PROSECUTOR SERVICES IN MUNICIPAL COURT.

WHEREAS, Ms. Munson has developed an expertise on prosecutorial issues in Municipal and District Courts; and

WHEREAS, the City of Arkansas City desires to retain Ms. Munson for the services pursuant to a Professional Services Agreement.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City hereby authorizes the City Manager of the City of Arkansas City to execute a Professional Services Agreement with H. Kristin Munson, for City Prosecutor duties in Arkansas City Municipal Court. Such Agreement is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION TWO: This Resolution will be in full force and effect from its date of passage by the City Commission of the City of Arkansas City.

PASSED AND RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, on this 16th day of January, 2024.

(Seal)	
	Jay Warren, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Tiffany Parsons, City Clerk	_
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Larry R. Schwartz, City Attorney	
	CERTIFICATE
· · · · · ·	ing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 2024-01of by the Governing Body thereof on January 16, 2024, as the same
DATED:	
	Tiffany Parsons, City Clerk